
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 535,270 2,799,694 4.80 5.33
    Deplaned 540,416 2,785,393 4.33 5.16
    Total 1,075,686 5,585,087 4.56 5.25

 Charter
    Enplaned 0 5,067 -100.00 -15.51
    Deplaned 0 4,308 -100.00 -25.18
    Total 0 9,375 -100.00 -20.25

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 535,270 2,804,761 4.39 5.28
    Deplaned 540,416 2,789,701 3.96 5.10
    Total 1,075,686 5,594,462 4.17 5.19

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 409,244 2,278,229 29.63 115.26
    Deplaned 353,053 2,167,546 18.33 31.09
    Total 762,297 4,445,775 24.14 63.94

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,840,105 49,997,537 -5.51 -6.09
    Deplaned 7,887,211 45,886,489 -3.79 -1.05
    Charter 13,437 415,191 -84.60 -19.92
    Total 16,740,753 96,299,217 -5.10 -3.83

17,503,050 100,744,992 -4.12 -2.04
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 10,061 56,671 2.63 5.93
    Air Taxi 455 2,319 -33.58 -44.00
    Civil Itinerant 318 1,636 7.07 2.12
    Civil Local 20 20 11.11 -52.38
    Military 52 287 -39.53 -4.01
    Total 10,906 60,933 0.16 2.27

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 29 126 31.82 24.75
    Air Taxi 1,478 6,952 30.80 1.91
    Civil Itinerant 3,710 20,777 -3.66 2.80
    Civil Local 1,068 6,900 -19.09 -6.33
    Military 124 438 -23.93 -40.97
    Total 6,409 35,193 -1.19 -0.14

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jun-17

% Change from 2016



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Jun-17

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,296 7,340 0.2% 0.3% 2,479 7,531 0.5% 0.3% -47.7% -2.5%
Alaska Alaska 11,623 52,576 2.2% 1.9% 10,709 47,426 2.1% 1.8% 8.5% 10.9%
American American 79,681 455,854 14.9% 16.3% 85,687 443,041 16.7% 16.6% -7.0% 2.9%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 7,066 34,489 1.3% 1.2% 3,889 22,454 0.8% 0.8% 81.7% 53.6%
Delta Delta 86,136 444,096 16.1% 15.8% 85,119 446,659 16.6% 16.8% 1.2% -0.6%
Frontier Frontier 9,367 46,195 1.7% 1.6% 12,068 55,067 2.4% 2.1% -22.4% -16.1%
United United 53,923 262,418 10.1% 9.4% 47,891 247,676 9.3% 9.3% 12.6% 6.0%
Southwest Southwest 267,999 1,396,252 50.1% 49.8% 250,924 1,320,282 48.9% 49.6% 6.8% 5.8%
Spirit Spirit 18,179 100,474 3.4% 3.6% 12,011 67,871 2.3% 2.5% 51.4% 48.0%

Scheduled TTL 535,270 2,799,694 100.0% 99.8% 510,777 2,658,007 99.6% 99.8% 4.8% 5.3%

Charter TTL 0 5067 0.0% 0.2% 1982 5997 0.4% 0.2% -100.0% -15.5%

TTL 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 5.3%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Jun-17

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 52,528 332,184 6.9% 7.5% 43,132 92,497 7.0% 3.4% 21.8% 259.1%
American American 271,370 1,245,104 35.6% 28.0% 323,124 1,503,474 52.6% 55.4% -16.0% -17.2%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 199,244 1,651,882 26.1% 37.2% 88,329 575,296 14.4% 21.2% 125.6% 187.1%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 173,361 916,915 22.7% 20.6% 131,391 330,420 21.4% 12.2% 31.9% 177.5%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 696,503 4,146,085 91.4% 93.3% 585,976 2,501,687 95.4% 92.3% 18.9% 65.7%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% p   p  
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 65,794 299,690 8.6% 6.7% 28,093 210,147 4.6% 7.7% 134.2% 42.6%

All Cargo TTL 65,794 299,690 8.6% 6.7% 28,093 210,147 4.6% 7.7% 134.2% 42.6%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 762,297 4,445,775 100.0% 100.0% 614,069 2,711,834 100.0% 100.0% 24.1% 63.9%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Jun-17

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 50,301 299,095 0.3% 0.3% 28,063 124,446 0.2% 0.1% 79.2% 140.3%
American American 113,013 425,342 0.7% 0.4% 111,579 663,550 0.6% 0.7% 1.3% -35.9%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 151,898 879,643 0.9% 0.9% 158,757 866,603 0.9% 0.9% -4.3% 1.5%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 37,701 181,671 0.2% 0.2% 17,173 143,100 0.1% 0.1% 119.5% 27.0%
Southwest Southwest 795,479 4,864,206 4.8% 5.1% 861,789 4,987,947 4.9% 5.0% -7.7% -2.5%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,148,392 6,649,957 6.9% 6.9% 1,177,361 6,785,646 6.7% 6.8% -2.5% -2.0%

FedEx FedEx 10,394,235 61,763,996 62.1% 64.1% 11,636,563 66,951,285 66.0% 66.9% -10.7% -7.7% p   p  
Airborne Express Airborne Express 15,053 15,053 0.1% 0.0% 0 464,874 0.0% 0.5% 100.0% -96.8%
Southern Air Southern Air 594,793 3,305,180 3.6% 3.4% 434,254 2,320,827 2.5% 2.3% 37.0% 42.4%
UPS UPS 4,574,843 24,149,840 27.3% 25.1% 4,305,699 23,091,034 24.4% 23.1% 6.3% 4.6%

All Cargo TTL 16,727,316 95,884,026 93.1% 92.7% 17,553,877 99,613,666 99.5% 99.5% -4.7% -3.7%

Charter TTL 13,437 415,191 0.1% 0.4% 87,251 518,440 0.5% 0.5% -84.6% -19.9%

TTL 16,740,753 96,299,217 100.0% 100.0% 17,641,128 100,132,106 100.0% 100.0% -5.1% -3.8%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jun-17

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,296 7,340 0.2% 0.3% 2,479 7,531 0.5% 0.3% -47.7% -2.5%
Alaska 11,623 52,576 2.2% 1.9% 10,709 47,426 2.1% 1.8% 8.5% 10.9%
American 79,681 455,854 14.9% 16.3% 85,687 443,041 16.7% 16.6% -7.0% 2.9%
Allegiant Air 7,066 34,489 1.3% 1.2% 3,889 22,454 0.8% 0.8% 81.7% 53.6%
Delta 86,136 444,096 16.1% 15.8% 85,119 446,659 16.6% 16.8% 1.2% -0.6%
Frontier 9,367 46,195 1.7% 1.6% 12,068 55,067 2.4% 2.1% -22.4% -16.1%
United 53,923 262,418 10.1% 9.4% 47,891 247,676 9.3% 9.3% 12.6% 6.0%
Southwest 267,999 1,396,252 50.1% 49.8% 250,924 1,320,282 48.9% 49.6% 6.8% 5.8%
Spirit 18,179 100,474 3.4% 3.6% 12,011 67,871 2.3% 2.5% 51.4% 48.0%
Charter 0 5067 0.0% 0.2% 1982 5997 0.4% 0.2% -100.0% -15.5%

Total 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 5.3%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 52,528 332,184 6.9% 7.5% 43,132 92,497 7.0% 3.4% 21.8% 259.1%
American 271,370 1,245,104 35.6% 28.0% 323,124 1,503,474 52.6% 55.4% -16.0% -17.2%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 199,244 1,651,882 26.1% 37.2% 88,329 575,296 14.4% 21.2% 125.6% 187.1%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 173,361 916,915 22.7% 20.6% 131,391 330,420 21.4% 12.2% 31.9% 177.5%
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 65,794 299,690 8.6% 6.7% 28,093 210,147 4.6% 7.7% 134.2% 42.6%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 762,297 4,445,775 100.0% 100.0% 614,069 2,711,834 100.0% 100.0% 24.1% 63.9%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 50,301 299,095 0.3% 0.3% 28,063 124,446 0.2% 0.1% 79.2% 140.3%
American 113,013 425,342 0.7% 0.4% 111,579 663,550 0.6% 0.7% 1.3% -35.9%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 151,898 879,643 0.9% 0.9% 158,757 866,603 0.9% 0.9% -4.3% 1.5%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 37,701 181,671 0.2% 0.2% 17,173 143,100 0.1% 0.1% 119.5% 27.0%
Southwest 795,479 4,864,206 4.8% 5.1% 861,789 4,987,947 4.9% 5.0% -7.7% -2.5%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 10,394,235 61,763,996 62.1% 64.1% 11,636,563 66,951,285 66.0% 66.9% -10.7% -7.7%
Airborne Express 15,053 15,053 0.1% 0.0% 0 464,874 0.0% 0.5% 100.0% -96.8%
Southern Air 594,793 3,305,180 3.6% 3.4% 434,254 2,320,827 2.5% 2.3% 37.0% 42.4%
UPS 4,574,843 24,149,840 27.3% 25.1% 4,305,699 23,091,034 24.4% 23.1% 6.3% 4.6%
Charter 13,437 415,191 0.1% 0.4% 87,251 518,440 0.5% 0.5% -84.6% -19.9%

Total 16,740,753 96,299,217 100.0% 100.0% 17,641,128 100,132,106 100.0% 100.0% -5.1% -3.8%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jun-17

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,296 7,340 0.2% 0.3% 2,479 7,531 0.5% 0.3% -47.7% -2.5%
Alaska 11,623 52,576 2.2% 1.9% 10,709 47,426 2.1% 1.8% 8.5% 10.9%
American 79,681 455,854 14.9% 16.3% 85,687 443,041 16.7% 16.6% -7.0% 2.9%
Allegiant Air 7,066 34,489 1.3% 1.2% 3,889 22,454 0.8% 0.8% 81.7% 53.6%
Delta 86,136 444,096 16.1% 15.8% 85,119 446,659 16.6% 16.8% 1.2% -0.6%
Frontier 9,367 46,195 1.7% 1.6% 12,068 55,067 2.4% 2.1% -22.4% -16.1%
United 53,923 262,418 10.1% 9.4% 47,891 247,676 9.3% 9.3% 12.6% 6.0%
Southwest 267,999 1,396,252 50.1% 49.8% 250,924 1,320,282 48.9% 49.6% 6.8% 5.8%
Spirit 18,179 100,474 3.4% 3.6% 12,011 67,871 2.3% 2.5% 51.4% 48.0%
Charter 0 5067 0.0% 0.2% 1982 5997 0.4% 0.2% -100.0% -15.5%

Total 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 5.3%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 62,381 323,078 12.2% 12.1% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 365,758 1,897,991 68.3% 67.7% 348,734 1,820,364 68.0% 68.3% 4.9% 4.3%
Terminal C 169,512 906,770 31.7% 32.3% 101,644 520,562 19.8% 19.5% 66.8% 74.2%

Total 535,270 2,804,761 100.0% 100.0% 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 4.4% 5.3%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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